
BELMONT AT THE BIG A FALL MEET
2024 Stakes Schedule

RUN DATE STAKES RACE GRADE PURSE AGE DISTANCE CLOSING DATE

Friday, Sept. 13 Winter Memories Listed 150,000 F3YO 1 Mile (Turf) Sat., Aug. 31

Saturday, Sept. 14 Fasig-Tipton Jockey Club Oaks III 350,000 F3YO 1 3/8 (Turf) Sat., Aug. 31

Thursday, Sept. 19 Lonesome Glory (Steeplechase) I 150,000 4&UP 2 1/2 (Turf) Sat., Aug. 31

Thursday, Sept. 19 William Entenmann (Steeplechase Novice Stakes) 75,000 4&UP 2 3/8 (Turf) Sat., Aug. 31

Saturday, Sept. 21 Noble Damsel III 175,000 F&M 3&UP 1 Mile (Turf) Sat., Sept. 7

Sunday, Sept. 22 Bertram F. Bongard (NYB) 125,000 2YO 7 Furlongs Sat., Sept. 7

Sunday, Sept. 22 Joseph A. Gimma (NYB) 125,000 F2YO 7 Furlongs Sat., Sept. 7

Thursday, Sept. 26 John Hettinger (NYB) 125,000 F&M 3&UP 1 1/8 (Turf) Sat., Sept. 14

Friday, Sept. 27 Ashley T. Cole (NYB) 125,000 3&UP 1 1/8 (Turf) Sat., Sept. 14

Saturday, Sept. 28 Joe Hirsch Turf Classic I 500,000 3&UP 1 1/2 (Turf) Sat., Sept. 14

Saturday, Sept. 28 Woodward II 400,000 3&UP 1  1/8 Sat., Sept. 14

Saturday, Sept. 28 Vosburgh (BC) III 250,000 3&UP 7 Furlongs Sat., Sept. 14

Saturday, Sept. 28 Pilgrim (BC) II 200,000 2YO 1 1/16 (Turf) Sat., Sept. 14

Sunday, Sept. 29 Gallant Bloom II 250,000 F&M 3&UP 6 1/2 Furlongs Sat., Sept. 14

Sunday, Sept. 29 Miss Grillo (BC) II 200,000 F2YO 1 1/16 (Turf) Sat., Sept. 14

Thursday, Oct. 3 Gio Ponti 135,000 3YO 1 Mile (Turf) Sat., Sept. 21

Friday, Oct. 4 Waya III 200,000 F&M 3&UP 1 3/8 (Turf) Sat., Sept. 21

Friday, Oct. 4 Futurity (BC) III 175,000 2YO 6 Furlongs (Turf) Sat., Sept. 21

Saturday, Oct. 5 Champagne (BC) I 500,000 2YO 1 Mile Sat., Sept. 21

Saturday, Oct. 5 Jockey Club Derby III 500,000 3YO 1 3/8 (Turf) By Invitation

Saturday, Oct. 5 Frizette (BC) I 400,000 F2YO 1 Mile Sat., Sept. 21

Saturday, Oct. 5 Belmont Turf Sprint III 200,000 3&UP 6 Furlongs (Turf) Sat., Sept. 21

Sunday, Oct. 6 Beldame II 250,000 F&M 3&UP 1 1/8 Sat., Sept. 21

Sunday, Oct. 6 Matron III 175,000 F 2YO 6 Furlongs (Turf) Sat., Sept. 21

Friday, Oct. 11 Glen Cove Listed 150,000 F3YO 6 Furlongs (Turf) Sat., Sept. 28

Saturday, Oct. 12 Sands Point II 200,000 F3YO 1 1/8 (Turf) Sat., Sept. 28

Saturday, Oct. 12 Floral Park 135,000 F&M 3&UP 6 Furlongs (Turf) Sat., Sept. 28

Sunday, Oct. 13 Knickerbocker III 175,000 3&UP 1 1/8 (Turf) Sat., Sept. 28

Friday, Oct. 18 Carle Place 135,000 3YO 6 Furlongs (Turf) Sat., Oct. 5

Saturday, Oct. 19 Athenia Listed 150,000 F&M 3&UP 1 1/8 (Turf) Sat., Oct. 5

Saturday, Oct. 19 Awad Listed 150,000 2YO 1 1/16 (Turf) Sat., Oct. 5

Sunday, Oct. 20 Chelsey Flower Listed 150,000 F 2YO 1 1/16 (Turf) Sat., Oct. 5

Sat., Oct. 26 Forty Niner III 250,000 3&UP 1 Mile Sat., Oct. 12

Sat., Oct. 26 Mother Goose II 250,000 F3YO 1 1/8 Sat., Oct. 12

Sat., Oct. 26 Bold Ruler III 175,000 3&UP 6 Furlongs Sat., Oct. 12

Sun., Oct. 27 Empire Classic (NYB) 250,000 3&UP 1 1/8 Sat., Oct. 12

Sun., Oct. 27 Empire Distaff (NYB) 250,000 F&M 3&UP 1 1/8 Sat., Oct. 12

Sun., Oct. 27 Sleepy Hollow (NYB) 200,000 2YO 1 Mile Sat., Oct. 12

Sun., Oct. 27 Maid of the Mist (NYB) 200,000 F2YO 1 Mile Sat., Oct. 12

Sun., Oct. 27 Mohawk (NYB) 200,000 3&UP 1 1/16 (Turf) Sat., Oct. 12

Sun., Oct. 27 Ticonderoga (NYB) 200,000 F&M 3&UP 1 1/16 (Turf) Sat., Oct. 12

Sun., Oct. 27 Iroquois (NYB) 150,000 F&M 3&UP 6 1/2 Furlongs Sat., Oct. 12

Sun., Oct. 27 Hudson (NYB) 150,000 3&UP 6 1/2 Furlongs Sat., Oct. 12

Fri., Nov. 1 Atlantic Beach 135,000 2YO 6 Furlongs (Turf) Sat., Oct. 19

Sat., Nov. 2 Nashua Listed 150,000 2YO 1 Mile Sat., Oct. 19

Sat., Nov. 2 Tempted Listed 150,000 F2YO 1 Mile Sat., Oct. 19

Sat., Nov. 2 Artie Schiller Listed 150,000 3&UP 1 Mile (Turf) Sat., Oct. 19

Sat., Nov. 2 Stewart Manor 135,000 F2YO 6 Furlongs (Turf) Sat., Oct. 19

Sun., Nov. 3 Turnback the Alarm Listed 150,000 F&M 3&UP 1 1/8 Sat., Oct. 19

Sun., Nov. 3 Pumpkin Pie Listed 150,000 F&M 3&UP 7 Furlongs Sat., Oct. 19

Sun., Nov. 3 Discovery 150,000 3YO 1 1/8 Sat., Oct. 19


